D.A.4-4-92 0x7

IN THE SUPREME COURT

OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 78,860

CLERK SUPREME COURTE

ED RICRE & SONS, INC., a Florida corporation,

Petitioner,

vs .

DEMETRIUS OCTAVIUS GREEN, a minor, by and through his Guardian of the Property, EDWARD P. SWAN, ESQUIRE,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT ON THE MERITS

DONALD FELDMAN, ESQ.
2255 W. Glades Road
Suite 218A
Boca Raton, Florida 33486
-andDANIELS & TALISMAN, P.A.
Suite 2401, New World Tower
100 N. Biscayne Boulevard
Miami, Florida 33132
(305) 381-7720

Attorneys for Respondent.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS
Theaccident
The history of this litigation 2
Thisappeal
ISSUES ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT
A. Ed Ricke is not entitled to summary judgment based on <u>Slavin V. Kay</u> Response to Point I 17
B. Ed Ricke cannot now defend on the basis it did not do the work Response to Point II
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u> </u>	PAGE
Airvac, Inc. v. Ranger Insurance Co., 330 So.2d 467 (Fla. 1976)	30
Al Haddad Bros. Enterprises, Inc. V. M/S Agapi, 635 F.Supp. 205 (D. Del. 1986), affirmed, 813 F.2d 396 (3d Cir. 1987)	32
Alford V. Summerlin, 423 So.2d 482 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	35
Alsup v. Your Graphics Are Showing, Inc., 531 \$0.2d 222 (Fla. 2d DCA 1988)	31
American Heating & Plumbing Co. v. Grimes, 4 So.2d 890 (Miss. 1941)	19
Argonaut Insurance Co. V. Clark, 267 S.E.2d 797 (Ga. App. 1980)	19
Atlantic Coastline RR Co. v. Boone, 85 So.2d 834 (Fla. 1956)	34
Baumer v. United States, 685 F.2d 1318 (11th Cir. 1982)	30
Breeding's Dania Drug Co. v. Runyon, 2 So.2d 376 (Fla. 1941)	21
Byam v. Klopcih, 454 So.2d 720 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	. 2
Carney v. Stringfellow, 74 So. 866 (Fla. 1917)	34
Carter v. Cessna Finance Corp., 498 So.2d 1319 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	38
Coast Federal Savings & Loan Ass'n v. DeLoach, 376 So.2d 1190 (Fla. 2d DCA 1979)	,31
Cowgill v. Raymark Industries, 832 F.2d 798 (3d Cir. 1987)	, 35
David v. Crompton & Knowles Corp., 58 F.R.D. 444 (E.D. Pa. 1973)	5.27

115 A.2d 665 (Conn. 1955)
Ed Ricke & Sons, Inc. v. Green, 468 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1985)
Farber V. Houston Corp., 150 So.2d 732 (Fla. 3d DCA 1963)
Florida Dairies Co. v. Ward, 178 So. 906 (Fla. 1938)
Florida East Coast Railway Co. V. Hayes, 64 So. 504 (Fla. 1914)
Gardner v. Allstate Insurance Co., 595 F.Supp. 824 (S.D. Miss. 1984)
Goodman v. Olson, 365 So.2d 393 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978), cert. denied, 376 So.2d 74 (Fla. 1979) 31, 35
Goodpasture, Inc. v. M/V Pollux, 688 F.2d 1003 (5th Cir. 1982), cert. denied, 460 U.S. 1084 (1983)
Grauer v. Occidental Life Insurance Co., 363 So.2d 583 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978), cert. denied, 372 So.2d 468 (Fla. 1979)
Green v. Ed Ricke & Sons, Inc., 438 So.2d 25 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983), aff'd sub nom, Ed Ricke & Sons, Inc. v. Green, 468 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1985)
Henry v. Quackenbush, 12 N.W. 634 (Mich. 1882)
Hicks v. Peninsula Lumber Co., 220 P. 133 (Or. 1923)
Hunter v. Quality Homes, 68 A.2d 620 (Del. 1949)
Jones v. Ambler Quarry, Inc., 64 F.R.D. 696 (E.D. Pa. 1974)
Jones v. Blossman, 25 So.2d 85 (La. 1946)

538 So.2d 909 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989)
Levine V. Knowles, 228 So.2d 308 (Fla. 3d DCA 1969)
Lyons v. Fisher, 888 F.2d 1071 (5th Cir. 1980), cert. denied, 109 L.Ed.2d 535 (U.S. 1990) 32, 3
Marine Midland Bank Central v. Cote, 384 So.2d 658 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980)
Massey V. State, 39 So. 790 (Fla. 1905)
McDonough Power Equipment, Inc. v. Brown, 486 So.2d 609 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986) 2
Midyette v. Madison, 559 So.2d 1126 (Fla. 1990)
Modine Manufacturing Co. v. ABC Radiator, Inc., 367 So.2d 232 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979), cert. denied, 378 So.2d 342 (Fla. 1979)
Moebus v. Smith, 193 So.2d 34 (Fla. 2d DCA 1966)
National Airline, Inc. v. International Association of Machinists & Aerospace Workers, 430 F.2d 957 (5th Cir. 1970), cert. denied, 400 U.S. 992 (1971)
Osceola County v. Goodman, 276 So.2d 210 (Fla. 4th DCA 1973)
Palm Beach County V. Palm Beach Estates, 148 So. 544 (Fla. 1933)
Rietze v. Williams, 458 S.W.2d 613 (Ky. App. 1970)
Rosenfeld v. Albert Smith & Sons, Inc., 168 N.Y. Supp. 214 (Sup. Ct. App. Div. 1917), aff'd, 125 N.E. 924 (N.Y. 1919)
Russell v. Jacksonville Gas Corp., 117 So.2d 29 (F)a. 1st DCA 1960)

Salcedo V. Asociación Cubana, Inc., 368 So.2d 1337 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979), cert. denied, 378 So.2d 342 (Fla. 1979)	29
Schriver v. Tucker, 42 So.2d 707 (Fla. 1949)	37
Seitz v. Zac Smith & Co., Inc., 500 So.2d 706 (Fla. lst DCA 1987)	19
Slavin V. Kay, 108 So.2d 462 (Fla. 1959) 1,4,15,17,18,20,2	21
Sobel v. Jefferson Stores, Inc., 459 So.2d 433 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984)	29
Special Disability Trust Fund v. Myers, 492 So.2d 788 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986)	37
State v. Stabile, 443 So.2d 398 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	3 (
Strazzulla v. Hendrick, 177 So.2d 1 (1965)	3 1
Tibbets v. Tibbets, 406 A,2d 78 (Me. 1979)	12
Toombs v. Fort Pierce Gas Co., 208 So.2d 615 (Fla. 1968)	19
Utley v. City of St. Petersburg, 163 So. 523 (Fla. 1935)	24
Valsecchi v. Proprietors Insurance Co., 502 So.2d 1310 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987)	23
Van Arsdale v. DiMil Land Co., 264 So.2d 85 (Fla 4th DCA 1972)	37
Warner v. Goding, 107 So. 406 (Fla. 1926)	34
Windward Traders, Ltd. v. Fred S. James & Co.,	37
Wroten V. Wash-Bowl, Inc., 456 So.2d 967 (Fla 2d DCA 1984) 23,3
